AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT
Catalogue
Edition 4
BMG is a level 2 BEE contributor with ISO 9001 Quality Assurance certification. Health and safety of its
employees and customers is a paramount focus and the company adheres to ISO 45001. BMG is also
committed to environmental care and sustainability and strictly follows the ISO 14001 charter.
As a key contributor to the Invicta Holdings stable, BMG has played a major part in Invicta's unique
achievement of being rated in South Africa's Top 100 Companies for 21 consecutive years.

ORDER CODES
8
ORDER CODES
By stating only the friction clutch, the PTO will automatically have a 6 splined end yoke on the
opposite side. Due to 2 size clutches in the field, they must be identified by the following: FF -
Old Type & FFN - New Type.
NB: If you are just given the steel tubing lengths, first find out what series they are and then add
400mm onto the length of the tubing to get the correct compressed length of the PTO. This
however, does not apply to the 1 series, where you add 300mm. Once this is determined you can
proceed with question 4 below.
Once this information has been determined, formulate the PTO as follows:
4. AFTS615SFFN
AFT = AFTAKAS
S = STAR PROFILE TUBING
6 = SERIES
1.5 = TOTAL COMPRESSED LENGTH (IN METERS) END YOKE TO CLUTCH
S = GUARD ON COVER
FFN = FRICTION CLUTCH AFT6.FF2 NEW AND AFT6.05.07 ON SIDES
If the above information in the examples is not given, the following information can be used to
determine the type and length of PTO required.
ASK THE FOLLOWING
 1.  What is the H.P or kW size of the gearbox to be driven?
 2.  What is the rotation speed of the tractor’s output shaft?
 3.  What is the working distance i.e. distance between tractor output shaft and gearbox
input shaft?
 4.  What type of input shaft does the gearbox and tractor have? Eg. 6 splined or round
and if so, what is the diameter?
 1.  Gearbox H.P and speed, check “power ratings” eg. at 540rpm you drive a 60hp gearbox,
     you will need a 6 series PTO.
 2.  Working distance is 1.5m: PTO will be 1.5m long end yoke to end yoke.
 3.  Tractor output shaft 35mm 6 spline and gearbox has a 38mm round input shaft.
This will give you the following PTO:
B/L615S.05.38
B = Triangular tubing
The profile of the steel tubing will depend on the requirement of the client.
L = Lemon profile tubing
9
WHAT PTO TO USE
On the 1.8m slasher, a 6 series PTO could be used provided that the use of a four (4) plate clutch
is incorporated. Failing to use a four plate clutch will cause the clutch to prematurely slip (due to
high load), causing unnecessary expenses and down time on the machine.
WHAT PTO TO USE ON A SLASHER (BOSSIEKAPPER)
If presented with the question: “What PTO to use on a slasher?” and the client cannot give the
gearbox rating, the following will guide you supplying the correct PTO:
Examples taken with gearbox rotation speed as 540rpm:
Determine the total width of the slasher -
1.2m AFTGBG30 AFTB412SFF
1.5m AFTGBG61 AFTB612SFF
1.8m< AFTGBG81 AFTB612SFF4 / B812SFF
PART NUMBER: AFT UNI SLASHER BLADE
SLASHER WIDTH GEARBOX SIZE RECOMMENDED PTO
NOTE: Made to order
MODE kW RANGE
24
45
60
SPEED
540
540
540
10
POWER RATINGS
SHAFT
SIZE
kW hp N/m kW hp N/m
POWER
540rpm
TORQUE
1000rpm
POWER TORQUE
Values related to continuous load, maximum 5 degree working angle
11